
FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 18 APR 2025

R1 18 Apr 2025 | Saint-Cloud | DE CHANTELOUP-LES-VIGNES CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 900m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR24,000
7:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 4
	 2	 82
	 3	 5
	 4	
	 5	 5
	 6	 77
	 7	 64
	 8	 0
	 9	 83
	10	

LANDSCAPE (FR)
VOL D’AMOUR (FR)
GUNS AND ROSES (FR)
AVENUE CHOPE (FR)
AL PASO (FR)
DELIRE D’AMOUR (FR)
ASENSEOFSERENITY (IRE)
MAPOLY (FR)
SUCKING DIESEL (IRE)
ADORA (FR)

59
57.5
57.5
56.5
56
56
56
54.5
54.5
53.5

6
9
8
5
10
2
3
1
4
7

G SIAS  2.5 
C DEMURO
P REMOUE  2.5 
I MENDIZABAL
D SALMON  3.5 
H BOUTIN
E VERHESTRAETEN  1.5 
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
M BARZALONA
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 

A G BOTTI
C ESCUDER
A FOUASSIER
G DUMONT
C & Y LERNER
M BOUTIN
MISS A MURPHY
G JUILLET
ALICE HAYNES
RENAUT & ADDA

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
F
C
F
F
C
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0

$1,736
$3,967
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,388
$0
$869
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 LANDSCAPE (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,736
Jockey: G Sias (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Golconde (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Allegri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Sias	 58	 $9.5	 Nyoka	 -- --- --		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud

2 VOL D’AMOUR (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,967
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Niara (GER) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Puglia/ec Metal/ec J Piasco

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 900	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $11	 Minotor	 -- --- --		  ...... 13½.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 10	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 59	 $7	 Charming Cat	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud

3 GUNS AND ROSES (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Remoue (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Yafta (UK) Dam: Idiosa (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Massard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 55	 $7.5	 Charming Cat	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud

4 AVENUE CHOPE (FR) Trainer: G Dumont Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Lady jak (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Chopard/b Jaeg/rivetti/dumont

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 AL PASO (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Salmon (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Earthlight (IRE) Dam: Copying (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Haras Du Cadran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Ladjadj	 58	 $--	 Golden Breeze	 1:00.00		  ...... 13¾................. La Teste de Buch

6 DELIRE D’AMOUR (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Siti binti (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Janssen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 900	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Valle Skar	 56.5	 $4	 Minotor	 -- --- --		  ......... 12.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 10	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 O Thiebaut	 56	 $13	 Charming Cat	 -- --- --		  ........ 6¾.........................Saint-Cloud

7 ASENSEOFSERENITY (IRE) Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,388
Jockey: E Verhestraeten (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Quiet place (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Murphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $3.8	 Nyoka	 -- --- --		  ........... 9.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 10	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 56	 $*3.8	Charming Cat	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud

8 MAPOLY (FR) Trainer: G Juillet Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Mapow (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Juillet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Y Rousset	 55	 $26	 Charming Cat	 -- --- --		  ...... 15½.........................Saint-Cloud

9 SUCKING DIESEL (IRE) Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $869
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Sonko (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Hidden Brace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 17	 29Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 K O’neill	 58	 $7.5	 Norman’s Cay	 1:01.72		  ........ 2¾...........................weakened
3 of 10	 07Apr25	 RED	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 K O’neill	 57.5	 $*2.4	Ali Shuffle	 0:59.12	 	 ........... 2........... lost second final stride

10 ADORA (FR) Trainer: Renaut & Adda Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Madhmoon (IRE) Dam: Masina city (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Renaut & Adda

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 18 APR 2025

R2 18 Apr 2025 | Saint-Cloud | PARADE D’AMOUR MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
8:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	

SHIRIBETSU (FR)
CAPPADOCIA (FR)
MENAKOZ
CRYPTA (FR)
PEARLY QUEEN (FR)
ETRE (FR)
JUST LOVE YOU (FR)
WAY OF EDDA (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

7
4
2
1
5
6
8
3

M BARZALONA
C DEMURO
A POUCHIN
S PASQUIER
I MENDIZABAL
EDDY HARDOUIN
B MARIE
T TRULLIER

F GRAFFARD
H PANTALL
A FABRE
N CAULLERY
L VANSKA
FRAU A BUDKA
E THUEUX
CLEMENT & HERMANS

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 SHIRIBETSU (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Countryside (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Rosen/marcstown Farms Sc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 CAPPADOCIA (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Caja primera (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 MENAKOZ Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Flowrider (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 CRYPTA (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Maracena (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Guy Pariente Holding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 PEARLY QUEEN (FR) Trainer: L Vanska Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Pearl banks (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: SCEA Haras De Saint Pair

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 ETRE (FR) Trainer: Frau A Budka Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Attendu Dam: Euston (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Head

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 JUST LOVE YOU (FR) Trainer: E Thueux Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gammarth Dam: Poor shirley (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Mimouni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 WAY OF EDDA (FR) Trainer: Clement & Hermans Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Edda (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R3 18 Apr 2025 | Saint-Cloud | PAS DE DEUX MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
8:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	

ELIMAN (FR)
MAKAROV (FR)
HIMEROS (FR)
UTHRED (FR)
DOBBA (USA)
GURVAN (FR)
SPEED ROMAN (FR)
BODICUS (IRE)
KING ESOTERIC

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

6
1
4
9
8
5
2
7
3

M BARZALONA
J MOUTARD
L BOISSEAU
A MADAMET
R THOMAS
C BERGE
I MENDIZABAL
C DEMURO
A POUCHIN

F GRAFFARD
G MOSSE
MME A TINCHON
P DECOUZ
C & Y LERNER
MME C BOCKSAI
J LEROY
A FABRE
A FABRE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
G
G
G
C
G
C
C

FR
FR
FR
FR
USA
FR
FR
IRE
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 ELIMAN (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Eldena (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Suc S A  Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 MAKAROV (FR) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: Miura (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Biedermann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 HIMEROS (FR) Trainer: Mme A Tinchon Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mr. Owen (USA) Dam: Desirable (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme F Boutville

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 UTHRED (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Eristars (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Griezmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 DOBBA (USA) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut usa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mendelssohn (USA) Dam: Unchained (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: O Ghrghar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 GURVAN (FR) Trainer: Mme C Bocksai Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Berge WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Taj Mahal (IRE) Dam: Georgia game (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Good Wife Stable

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 SPEED ROMAN (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Speed as (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Loungar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 BODICUS (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Bella estrella (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Bizakov / Ballylinch Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 KING ESOTERIC Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Esoterique (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Baron Ed De Rothschild

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R4 18 Apr 2025 | Saint-Cloud | AUGUSTE RODIN COOLMORE PRIX CLEOPATRE STAKES
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR80,000
9:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 21
	 2	 2141
	 3	 1
	 4	 1
	 5	 1
	 6	 552115

BENAMIRA
TAJLINA
DANARA (FR)
INDALIMOS (FR)
MARINALEDA (FR)
ZIA AGNESE (FR)

57
57
57
57
57
57

3
1
5
6
2
4

M BARZALONA
C SOUMILLON
C DEMURO
A POUCHIN
M GUYON
R THOMAS

F GRAFFARD
F GRAFFARD
CHR HEAD
A FABRE
M BARATTI
G BIETOLINI

3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�1�-1-0
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 7-�2�-1-0

$15,620
$70,001
$14,058
$8,696
$11,157
$37,898

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 BENAMIRA Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $15,620
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Waldgeist (UK) Dam: Behnasa (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/03/25 (24 Days)
Owner: Suc S A  Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $*2.9	Marinaleda	 2:25.60		  ........... 1......................Fontainebleau
1 of 8	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*2.5	Fornali	 2:44.79		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud

2 TAJLINA Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 1 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: $70,001
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 4-2-1-0 56-58kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Bateel (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 29/03/25 (20 Days)
Owner: Al Asayl France

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 13	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $*3.3	Blue Island	 1:39.70		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
1 of 10	 12Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*1.4	Green Gate	 2:01.84		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
4 of 5	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $*2.6	Square D’alboni	 2:01.53		  ...... 13¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $*3.3	Jones	 2:18.91		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud

3 DANARA (FR) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 5 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $14,058
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Debutante (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/03/25 (29 Days)
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 14	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58	 $*3.8	Through The Flames	 2:09.22		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud

4 INDALIMOS (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 6 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,696
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Lucy the painter (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/10/24 (199 Days)
Owner: Y burrus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 01Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 M Favriaux	 54.5	 $8.5	 Zia Agnese	 1:56.62		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly

SAINT-CLOUD | PAGE 7



FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 18 APR 2025

5 MARINALEDA (FR) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 2 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,157
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Popular (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/03/25 (48 Days)
Owner: Sarl Darpat France

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 56	 $4.5	 Benamira	 2:25.60		  ........... 1......................Fontainebleau

6 ZIA AGNESE (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 4 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: $37,898
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Little sister (FR) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 20/12/24 (119 Days)
Owner: Mme G D’amato/r Marini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 27Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 J Moutard	 58	 $--	 Gezora	 1:55.50		  ........... 5...............................Dieppe
2 of 12	 01Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 9]	 J Moutard	 56.5	 $15	 Indalimos	 1:56.62		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
1 of 9	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 5]	 R Thomas	 58	 $8	 Nargiz	 2:03.97		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
1 of 7	 20Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 R Thomas	 55.5	 $3.8	 Inspired Idea	 1:54.10		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
5 of 5	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 2]	 R Thomas	 55.5	 $41	 Marchon	 2:16.87		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
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R5 18 Apr 2025 | Saint-Cloud | HERBAGER MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
9:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 5
	 2	 2
	 3	 6
	 4	 23
	 5	 22
	 6	 0
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	

QUIET KING (FR)
DERALO IR (FR)
MONARCH OF THE SEA (FR)
DARK SECRET (FR)
SPANISH BREEZE CEN (IRE)
FADO (POL)
GALIBIER (IRE)
GYPSE (FR)
ORACLE (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56

3
6
2
8
4
5
1
9
7

T BACHELOT
G MEURY  3.5 
A POUCHIN
O ANDIGNE
C SOUMILLON
B MARIE
C DEMURO
M MICHEL  1.5 
M GUYON

S WATTEL
M D SANCHEZ
A FABRE
A COUETIL
MME V HEAD
MME A KARKOSA
S WATTEL
J B D BALANDA
A FABRE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
C
C
C
C
G
G
C

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
POL
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-2-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$1,304
$4,463
$0
$8,564
$9,680
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 QUIET KING (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,304
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Quamoclit (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme I Corbani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Delalande	 58	 $17	 Frankly Good Cen	 2:01.33		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville

2 DERALO IR (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,463
Jockey: G Meury (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Alamarie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Delcher Sanchez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	12]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $17	 Zarraf	 2:10.33		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud

3 MONARCH OF THE SEA (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Queen of the sea (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Voltaire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 15	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $4.5	 Tuono	 1:43.98		  ......... 12.........................Saint-Cloud

4 DARK SECRET (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,564
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-1

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Alwajba (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M Nelmes-Crocker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 7]	 O Andigne	 58	 $21	 New Ground	 2:12.49		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 8	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 6]	 O Andigne	 58	 $*4	 Cualificar	 2:12.30	 	 ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 SPANISH BREEZE CEN (IRE) Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-2-0 Prize Money: $9,680
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot (UK) Dam: Indian breeze (GER) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yeguada Centurion Slu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 14	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $3.3	 Sahlan	 1:31.57		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
2 of 8	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $4.5	 Cualificar	 2:12.30	 	 .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud

6 FADO (POL) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay pol c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Balios (IRE) Dam: Furia (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Zielinski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 14	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 B Marie	 56	 $41	 Ephesus	 2:41.15		  ...... 19¾.........................Saint-Cloud

7 GALIBIER (IRE) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Garance (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras D’etreham/riviera Equine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 GYPSE (FR) Trainer: J B D Balanda Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: On the line (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Searching

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 ORACLE (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot (UK) Dam: Ligne d’or (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R6 18 Apr 2025 | Saint-Cloud | DES PYRENEES-ORIENTALES HANDICAP
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
10:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 201002
	 2	 656540
	 3	 984066
	 4	 960077
	 5	 000906
	 6	 800717
	 7	 008933
	 8	 018987
	 9	 255200
	10	 400040
	11	 021000
	12	 286776
	13	 070226
	14	 915006
	15	 400725

LE DRAKKAR (FR)
LIBERTE CHERIE (FR)
SOHO VICKY (IRE)
QUEEN’S ANGEL (FR)
EARLY LIGHT (FR)
COMTESSE VERA (FR)
VYBORG (FR)
JOAO (FR)
SAVILE ROW
ALBERT BRIDGE (FR)
LOVELY MISS
ZOEY (GER)
OSER (IRE)
NOT SO SILLY (FR)
BELLA CIAO (FR)

60
59
59
59
59
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
56.5
55.5
54

15
9
1
7
10
12
8
2
11
14
6
3
13
5
4

J MOUTARD
C PACAUT  1.5 
T BACHELOT
I MENDIZABAL
D PROVOST
G MEURY  1.5 
C LECOEUVRE
F LEFEBVRE
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
T TRULLIER
L BOISSEAU
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
A CRASTUS
B MARIE
M GUYON

MME O ELLART
M S JAFFRELOT-BEDON
G COURBOT
S GHYS
V DEVILLARS
M SWIJNDREGT
G PANNIER
Y LUYCKX
C PAUTIER
Y LUYCKX
G COURBOT
FRAU E MEDER
MLLE MLLE C ALESI
D DE WAELE
J MERIENNE

5
7
9
4
7
6
6
8
11
7
9
5
8
7
5

M
M
M
M
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
M

FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
69
--
94
--
--
60
66
--
43
--
--
--
--

	11-�1�-2-0
	17-�1�-1-0
	72-�7�-3-4
	14-�0�-1-0
	33-�2�-0-2
	53-�6�-3-4
	25-�0�-2-5
	78-�7�-3-6
	64-�4�-4-7
	56-�5�-5-2
	86-�9�-4-6
	17-�0�-2-2
	87-�4�-8-9
	50-�5�-1-3
	24-�1�-2-2

$15,001
$12,958
$95,338
$4,348
$42,839
$61,433
$19,646
$102,872
$67,435
$59,592
$116,519
$5,654
$93,327
$67,415
$21,501

	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	18-�2�-2-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	22-�4�-2-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-0
	23-�1�-3-3
	7-�1�-2-0
	20-�1�-2-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	14-�1�-3-1
	18-�1�-0-3
	9-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 LE DRAKKAR (FR) Trainer: Mme O Ellart Barrier: 15 Total: 11-1-2-0 Prize Money: $15,001
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Screen icon (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-0 Last Win: 05/01/25 (103 Days)
Owner: S Bliard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $34	 Twin Boy	 2:11.01		  ...... 14½.............................Chantilly
1 of 12	 05Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 J Moutard	 60	 $17	 In The Army Now	 2:32.33		  ......... hd............................Pornichet
12 of 16	 23Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	14]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $7.5	 Gold Palace	 2:42.46		  ...... 12¾............................ Deauville
15 of 16	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $26	 Mister Goken	 2:43.38		  ...... 12¼............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 J Moutard	 59.5	 $23	 Palmeira Emery	 2:33.14		  ........ 3½............................Pornichet

2 LIBERTE CHERIE (FR) Trainer: M S Jaffrelot-bedon Barrier: 9 Total: 17-1-1-0 Prize Money: $12,958
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Bathyrhon (GER) Dam: Pietra bella (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-0 Last Win: 23/03/24 (391 Days)
Owner: T Bedon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 10Jun24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	14]	 L Roussel	 58.5	 $8	 Resplendor	 2:35.97		  ........ 4¼................................ Craon
6 of 12	 22Nov24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 60	 $*3	 Fal Dara	 2:17.08		  ........ 8½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 16	 01Dec24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	14]	 L Roussel	 57.5	 $12	 Princess Kara	 2:49.21		  ........ 3¼................................ Craon
4 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 L Roussel	 56.5	 $8.5	 Felix Felicis	 2:47.65		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 10	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 51	 $6.5	 Honguemare	 2:15.61		  ...... 10½.........................Saint-Cloud

3 SOHO VICKY (IRE) Trainer: G Courbot Barrier: 1 Total: 72-7-3-4 Prize Money: $95,338
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 59 Good: 38-6-1-1 Track: 12-2-1-0

9yo bay ire m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-2-1
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Soho star (UK) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 53-6-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 34-1-2-3 Last Win: 07/06/24 (315 Days)
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $29	 Kanifushi	 2:00.08		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 8]	 M Michel	 58	 $21	 Royal Monarch	 1:57.88		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
11 of 15	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $7.5	 Moon Rider	 1:56.15		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 16	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $7.5	 Cruella De Vil	 2:05.40		  ........ 4¾......................Fontainebleau
6 of 15	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $23	 Miss Supernova	 1:58.66		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly

4 QUEEN’S ANGEL (FR) Trainer: S Ghys Barrier: 7 Total: 14-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,348
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 59 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Persuasion (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Ghys

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 29Sep24	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 Lhw  Dieteren	 58	 $29	 Ready King	 1:50.12		  ......... 11.............................. Amiens
11 of 15	 23Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 1]	 S Vogt	 56	 $51	 Comte Noir	 2:00.91		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
12 of 16	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 56	 $51	 Elusive Glory	 1:40.03		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 16	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	13]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $23	 Lipton Ka	 2:04.98		  ........ 4¼......................Fontainebleau
7 of 13	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	12]	 F Veron	 54	 $26	 Malya	 2:09.54		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 EARLY LIGHT (FR) Trainer: V Devillars Barrier: 10 Total: 33-2-0-2 Prize Money: $42,839
Jockey: D Provost WT: 59 Good: 15-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Accalmie (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/01/23 (812 Days)
Owner: R Devillars/v Devillars

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	14]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $26	 Mister Goken	 2:43.38		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	15]	 G Sias	 59.5	 $21	 Royal Monarch	 1:57.88		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	15]	 G Sias	 58.5	 $23	 La Doloise	 1:58.03		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
12 of 15	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	12]	 G Sias	 58	 $21	 Miss Supernova	 1:58.66		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 11	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 D Provost	 59	 $21	 Platine	 1:53.66		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau

6 COMTESSE VERA (FR) Trainer: Montauban Swijndregt Barrier: 12 Total: 53-6-3-4 Prize Money: $61,433
Jockey: G Meury (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 23-4-1-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-4-2-2
Sire: Polarix (UK) Dam: Line et bleu (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 50-6-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 29-1-2-2 Last Win: 28/03/25 (21 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 01Dec24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Le Quilleuc	 57.5	 $34	 Remix	 2:11.80		  ......... 24............................ Toulouse
14 of 16	 21Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	15]	 S Le Quilleuc	 59.5	 $34	 Royal Etincelle	 2:02.80		  ...... 10¼...................................Pau
7 of 15	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 J Claudic	 59	 $29	 Princedeschamps	 1:59.97		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
1 of 14	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 G Meury	 52	 $23	 Caroline Bay	 2:06.29		  ....... Lhd......................... Compiegne
7 of 11	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 G Meury	 58.5	 $6	 Platine	 1:53.66		  ........ 2½......................Fontainebleau

7 VYBORG (FR) Trainer: G Pannier Barrier: 8 Total: 25-0-2-5 Prize Money: $19,646
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 12-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Farhh (UK) Dam: Vologda (IRE) J+H: 7-0-1-2 Turf: 16-0-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Initial

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

98 of 12	 04Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Le Gast	 2:41.14		  ...... 23¼............................ Deauville
8 of 9	 31Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 1]	 M Marquette	 59	 $51	 Power Papers	 1:57.45		  ...... 16¾............................ Deauville
9 of 17	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 58	 $41	 Walkabove	 2:03.61		  ........ 5½......................Fontainebleau
3 of 15	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 51	 $19	 Martial Art	 2:37.85		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	14]	 B Marie	 58	 $9	 Cole Chop	 2:38.00		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne

8 JOAO (FR) Trainer: Y Luyckx Barrier: 2 Total: 78-7-3-6 Prize Money: $102,872
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 57.5 Good: 28-1-1-1 Track: 11-2-0-2

8yo gr fon fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-0
Sire: Slickly Dam: Alla prossima (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 73-7-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 46-6-2-5 Last Win: 16/11/24 (153 Days)
Owner: M Steeland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 16Nov24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 G Bon	 59	 $6.5	 October Chope	 2:01.53		  ..........nk................ Le Croise-Laroche
8 of 17	 10Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $17	 Louve Precieuse	 1:38.32		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
9 of 17	 20Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $21	 Saint Fiacre	 1:50.24		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	10]	 G Bon	 60	 $13	 Moasa	 1:53.19		  ........ 4½................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 14	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56	 $7.5	 Tiger King	 1:53.88		  ........ 3½................ Le Croise-Laroche

9 SAVILE ROW Trainer: C Pautier Barrier: 11 Total: 64-4-4-7 Prize Money: $67,435
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 21-0-1-2 Track: 9-1-3-1

11yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-1-3-3
Sire: Ransom O’war (USA) Dam: Shikoku (UK) J+H: 17-2-2-1 Turf: 49-3-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 29-3-3-3 Last Win: 16/05/23 (703 Days)
Owner: L Chaille/m Sejourne/c Blondin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 18	 16Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	18]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $15	 Momo Nelson	 2:27.20		  ........ 7¾...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 18	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	18]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $15	 Speedful	 2:39.98		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 16	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	15]	 F Valle Skar	 53	 $10	 Barc	 2:59.51		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 16	 01Dec24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $7	 Princess Kara	 2:49.21		  ...... 42¼................................ Craon
10 of 16	 21Feb25	 MDM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 4	 [	 4]	 M Romary	 57	 $21	 First Creation	 2:50.10		  ...... 24½...................Mont De Marsan

10 ALBERT BRIDGE (FR) Trainer: Y Luyckx Barrier: 14 Total: 56-5-5-2 Prize Money: $59,592
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 57.5 Good: 34-2-4-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-0
Sire: Isfahan (GER) Dam: Moonlight rose (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 30-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-1-0 Last Win: 04/11/22 (896 Days)
Owner: Y Luyckx

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 11Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	15]	 S Planque	 57	 $26	 Aslan Senora	 1:57.42		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
14 of 16	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 4]	 S Planque	 58.5	 $19	 Kanifushi	 2:00.08		  ...... 13¼............................ Deauville
14 of 16	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 57	 $26	 Royal Monarch	 1:57.88		  ...... 13¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	14]	 P Bazire	 58.5	 $11	 Moasa	 1:53.19		  ........ 2¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
10 of 14	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	14]	 P Bazire	 56	 $5.5	 Tiger King	 1:53.88		  ........ 5½................ Le Croise-Laroche
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11 LOVELY MISS Trainer: G Courbot Barrier: 6 Total: 86-9-4-6 Prize Money: $116,519
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 57 Good: 40-3-2-2 Track: 14-0-1-1

9yo chestnut fr m Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-2-1
Sire: Excelebration (IRE) Dam: I should care (FR) J+H: 24-3-1-2 Turf: 71-6-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 39-4-2-3 Last Win: 01/02/25 (76 Days)
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 04Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	11]	 L Boisseau	 55.5	 $15	 Mandleft	 2:06.80		  ......... hd......................Fontainebleau
1 of 16	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	15]	 L Boisseau	 59.5	 $17	 Cash Ruler	 2:02.93		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
11 of 16	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 9]	 L Boisseau	 57	 $13	 Royal Monarch	 1:57.88		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	14]	 L Boisseau	 57.5	 $12	 Cruella De Vil	 2:05.40		  ......... 10......................Fontainebleau
13 of 15	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	10]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $23	 Miss Supernova	 1:58.66		  ........ 9¾.............................Chantilly

12 ZOEY (GER) Trainer: Frau E Meder Barrier: 3 Total: 17-0-2-2 Prize Money: $5,654
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ger m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Martinborough (GER) Dam: Zuckerpuppe (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme E Mader

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 20Oct24	 BAD	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	17]	 Sibylle Vogt	 56	 $7.5	 Caravanserai	 2:30.61		  ................................... Baden-Baden
6 of 8	 15Dec24	 DOR	 awt	 2500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Jozef Bojko	 61.5	 $4	 Wakey Wakey	 2:55.35		  ...... 15¾........................... Dortmund
7 of 11	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $51	 Foxtrot Zulu	 2:41.67		  ........ 8¾............................ Deauville
7 of 17	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	13]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $41	 Shihoku	 1:55.58		  ...... 10¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 13	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 1]	 E Weissmeier	 56.5	 $8.5	 Ellerstina	 2:38.61		  ...... 13¼..........................Strasbourg

13 OSER (IRE) Trainer: Mlle Mlle C Alesi Barrier: 13 Total: 87-4-8-9 Prize Money: $93,327
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56.5 Good: 50-4-5-7 Track: 4-0-2-0

8yo grey ire m Fav: 3-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-3-1
Sire: Outstrip (UK) Dam: Rancho montoya (IRE) J+H: 14-0-3-3 Turf: 40-1-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 30-0-2-2 Last Win: 10/02/23 (798 Days)
Owner: Mme C Alesi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 6]	 J Moutard	 56.5	 $13	 Royal Monarch	 1:57.88		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	11]	 J Moutard	 56.5	 $17	 La Doloise	 1:58.03		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
2 of 10	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 51	 $23	 Honguemare	 2:15.61		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 14	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 59	 $8.5	 Maguro	 1:59.06		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
6 of 14	 14Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $*5	 The First Lady	 1:56.73		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly

14 NOT SO SILLY (FR) Trainer: D De Waele Barrier: 5 Total: 50-5-1-3 Prize Money: $67,415
Jockey: B Marie WT: 55.5 Good: 33-3-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-0-3
Sire: Scissor Kick (AUS) Dam: Nehalennia (USA) J+H: 6-1-0-0 Turf: 31-4-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-0-1 Last Win: 15/07/24 (277 Days)
Owner: H De Waele

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 B Marie	 58	 $7	 Lagoone Chope	 2:07.95		  ..........nk.................................Vichy
5 of 16	 07Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	11]	 B Marie	 55	 $17	 Dream Again	 1:58.17		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
10 of 15	 18Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	13]	 K Vanderbeke	 58	 $--	 Rocheux	 1:59.31		  ...... 14½................ Le Croise-Laroche
14 of 15	 16Nov24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 15	 [	 5]	 S Breux	 58	 $23	 Joao	 2:01.53		  ...... 16¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 14	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	15]	 K Vanderbeke	 53.5	 $23	 Tiger King	 1:53.88		  ........ 2¾................ Le Croise-Laroche

15 BELLA CIAO (FR) Trainer: J Merienne Barrier: 4 Total: 24-1-2-2 Prize Money: $21,501
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 54 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-0
Sire: Gemix Dam: Sainte gaya (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 18-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-2-2 Last Win: 25/10/24 (175 Days)
Owner: Mme M Merienne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 25Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 H Lebouc	 58.5	 $--	 Kahouna	 2:13.62		  ...... 16¼............................Pornichet
10 of 16	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	12]	 H Lebouc	 58.5	 $15	 Lovely Miss	 2:02.93		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
7 of 15	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 57.5	 $21	 Senepark	 2:00.09		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
2 of 12	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 M Marquette	 53.5	 $6	 Princess Laura	 2:07.26		  ......... hd.............................Le Mans
5 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $*3.5	Super Cute	 2:02.88		  ........ 2¼......................Fontainebleau
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R7 18 Apr 2025 | Saint-Cloud | DES PYRENEES-ATLANTIQUES HANDICAP
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
10:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 642117
	 2	 015005
	 3	 169000
	 4	 077024
	 5	 180500
	 6	 585020
	 7	 040089
	 8	 400846
	 9	 326703
	10	 730000
	11	 0570
	12	 929000
	13	 000931
	14	 008019
	15	 685650
	16	 004224

ILDOUCE FLECHOIS (FR)
GOLDYWAY DE SAON (FR)
ZALA (FR)
THIRD BATCH
LAKE NAIVASHA (IRE)
SAMBA (FR)
TARNAC (FR)
KARIOITAHI (IRE)
FLAMBOYANTE (FR)
COGNAC (FR)
PIPPAS GIRL (FR)
BOB LA BIDOUILLE (FR)
MOWGLI (FR)
CRUELLA DE VIL (FR)
SUHAAS (IRE)
CLICCLIC PANPANPAN (FR)

60
60
60
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
56.5
54.5
54

1
5
8
4
15
16
14
12
10
9
2
13
11
3
6
7

I MENDIZABAL
J MOUTARD
H LEBOUC
C BELMONT
A MOLINS  1.5 
F LEFEBVRE
T TRULLIER
M BARZALONA
C PACAUT  1.5 
B MARIE
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
A CRASTUS
B FLANDRIN
H BOUTIN
M GUYON
EDDY HARDOUIN

M S JAFFRELOT-BEDON
MME L VEYRINAS
J MERIENNE
G BRAEM
D LIMOUSY
A FOUASSIER
MME N MOONS
F ALLONCLE
O REGLEY
B AND BEAUNEZ
FRAU E MEDER
A FOUASSIER
F DAMBACHER
MRS G RARICK
MME J STANG
D ARTU

7
5
4
5
6
5
4
8
6
5
4
6
5
7
4
5

G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
G
M
G
G
M
G
M

FR
FR
FR
UK
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
62
--
--
--
68
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	44-�6�-2-4
	27-�3�-0-2
	 8-�1�-0-0
	28-�2�-2-4
	36-�3�-4-4
	18-�0�-4-3
	15-�2�-0-0
	57-�6�-5-7
	31-�2�-4-2
	26-�1�-3-2
	 4-�0�-0-0
	37-�3�-5-3
	23-�4�-1-4
	29-�2�-3-2
	10-�0�-0-0
	16-�1�-4-1

$60,240
$43,514
$9,804
$27,595
$42,984
$21,774
$23,077
$102,729
$39,810
$38,013
$739
$61,550
$62,644
$38,229
$1,347
$28,275

	24-�2�-2-2
	7-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-3
	12-�1�-1-1
	8-�0�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	20-�3�-1-2
	18-�2�-4-2
	8-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	13-�3�-1-2
	5-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 ILDOUCE FLECHOIS (FR) Trainer: M S Jaffrelot-bedon Barrier: 1 Total: 44-6-2-4 Prize Money: $60,240
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 60 Good: 17-2-0-1 Track: 6-1-0-2

7yo bay fr g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-2-2-2
Sire: Red Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Smadouce (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 43-6-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 27-4-2-3 Last Win: 05/03/25 (44 Days)
Owner: T Bedon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 12Oct24	 LSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 L Roussel	 59	 $5.5	 Guadalest	 2:07.51		  ........... 4..........................Les Sables
2 of 11	 27Oct24	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 M Justum	 55	 $6	 Cannello	 2:19.85		  ..........nk...............................Angers
1 of 14	 22Nov24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 54	 $*3	 Theclimb	 2:16.08		  ........... 2............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 16	 05Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	16]	 J Moutard	 59	 $*4.3	Long Ke Wan	 2:13.54		  ........... 4............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
7 of 16	 28Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	16]	 L Roussel	 60	 $6	 Remix	 2:07.52		  ........ 7¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

2 GOLDYWAY DE SAON (FR) Trainer: Mme L Veyrinas Barrier: 5 Total: 27-3-0-2 Prize Money: $43,514
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 60 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 6-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Bereni ka (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 22-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-0-1 Last Win: 12/12/24 (127 Days)
Owner: Mme A Dupont

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 J Moutard	 58.5	 $10	 Sogynt	 2:12.50		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
5 of 15	 30Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 S Planque	 64.5	 $8.5	 Grand Leon	 2:51.52		  ........ 8¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 8]	 C Berge	 51	 $34	 Step Morning	 2:36.92		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
98 of 16	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Meury	 53.5	 $26	 Ideal King	 2:43.48		  ...... 15¼............................ Deauville
5 of 12	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 J Moutard	 57.5	 $10	 Narcos	 2:13.49		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud

3 ZALA (FR) Trainer: J Merienne Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,804
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Zainzana (FR) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/10/24 (178 Days)
Owner: J Merienne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 05Nov24	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 3	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 55.5	 $15	 Vercors	 1:30.60		  ...... 22¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 11	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $--	 Princesse Saphir	 2:00.23		  ...... 15¾............................ Deauville
12 of 12	 29Dec24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 58.5	 $26	 Damien	 1:40.98		  ...... 36¼............................Pornichet
14 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	13]	 A Bernard	 57	 $51	 Goguen Spaise	 1:38.24		  ......... 22.............................Le Mans
13 of 13	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Justum	 55.5	 $81	 Chiricco	 1:39.08		  ......... 50...............................Nantes

4 THIRD BATCH Trainer: G Braem Barrier: 4 Total: 28-2-2-4 Prize Money: $27,595
Jockey: C Belmont WT: 59 Good: 16-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-3
Sire: Expert Eye (UK) Dam: Amanda carter (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 26/12/23 (479 Days)
Owner: F Suleman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 29Nov24	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 9]	 M Forest	 54.5	 $19	 Cocoon Quatre	 2:30.60		  ........ 5½...................................Pau
7 of 10	 16Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 9]	 M Forest	 53.5	 $26	 User Kindly	 2:11.80		  ........ 8¾....................... Lyon La Soie
11 of 12	 05Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J Claudic	 60.5	 $10	 Kaptain Nordik	 2:29.93		  ...... 45¼............................Pornichet
2 of 16	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J Moutard	 59.5	 $--	 Temple Gate	 2:31.22		  ........... 1............................Pornichet
4 of 13	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	13]	 J Moutard	 56.5	 $7	 Plotinus	 2:38.80		  ........ 6½...............................Nantes
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5 LAKE NAIVASHA (IRE) Trainer: D Limousy Barrier: 15 Total: 36-3-4-4 Prize Money: $42,984
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 12-2-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay ire m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-1
Sire: Almanzor (GER) Dam: Nomadic (GER) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 22-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-1-4 Last Win: 17/11/24 (152 Days)
Owner: D Limousy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	16]	 A Molins	 60	 $21	 Goldyway De Saon	 2:12.50		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
11 of 16	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	14]	 C Pacaut	 59.5	 $34	 Brave Shiina	 1:57.49		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
5 of 15	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	14]	 A Molins	 57.5	 $51	 Zilrak	 1:57.99		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
13 of 15	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	13]	 A Molins	 63	 $21	 Fitzcarraldo	 1:58.43		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
10 of 15	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 A Molins	 59	 $--	 Ketamine Bailly	 2:15.50		  ........ 3½....................... Lyon La Soie

6 SAMBA (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 16 Total: 18-0-4-3 Prize Money: $21,774
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 58.5 Good: 8-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-1
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Semilla (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Ovadia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	14]	 P Remoue	 61	 $12	 Just A Perfect Day	 2:00.99		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
5 of 8	 16Jul24	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 P Remoue	 54.5	 $8.5	 Kawareth	 2:03.86		  ........... 2......................Chateaubriant
11 of 14	 23Nov24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 4]	 R Mangione	 60	 $12	 Bonny Glitters	 1:41.11		  ...... 13¼............................Pornichet
2 of 6	 08Dec24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 J Hondier	 64.5	 $15	 Lanaken	 1:40.95		  ........ 8½............................Pornichet
12 of 14	 22Dec24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 A Bourgeais	 60	 $15	 Rue D’albret	 2:11.72		  ........ 8¾............................Pornichet

7 TARNAC (FR) Trainer: Mme N Moons Barrier: 14 Total: 15-2-0-0 Prize Money: $23,077
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 58 Good: 10-2-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Jarnac (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/09/24 (210 Days)
Owner: Mme N Moons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 23Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $8	 Chica De Ciudad	 1:59.52		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	10]	 S Tison	 55	 $26	 Zryan	 1:38.65		  ...... 14¾.............................Chantilly
12 of 15	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 9]	 S Tison	 58	 $34	 Royal Saxo	 1:54.86		  ...... 13¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	10]	 K Clijmans	 60	 $51	 Lidisbarn	 1:52.53		  ........ 3½................ Le Croise-Laroche
9 of 11	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 2]	 S Tison	 54.5	 $10	 Nova Hope	 1:51.40		  ...... 10¼................ Le Croise-Laroche

8 KARIOITAHI (IRE) Trainer: F Alloncle Barrier: 12 Total: 57-6-5-7 Prize Money: $102,729
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 29-2-4-4 Track: 8-1-0-1

8yo bay ire m Fav: 4-1-0-2 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-3-1-2
Sire: Mukhadram (UK) Dam: Keyta bonita (IRE) J+H: 5-1-0-2 Turf: 42-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 27-3-1-3 Last Win: 09/05/24 (344 Days)
Owner: F Alloncle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 04Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 60	 $9.5	 E Va Bin	 2:05.43		  ...... 38¼......................Fontainebleau
12 of 16	 30Nov24	 LIG	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 5	 [	 8]	 C Berge	 60	 $10	 Stormy Night	 2:22.10		  ......... 25............................ Lignieres
8 of 15	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 C Berge	 59.5	 $21	 Nekoleto	 2:11.60		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $13	 Illusion Machine	 2:19.96		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 12	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 55	 $10	 Narcos	 2:13.49		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud

9 FLAMBOYANTE (FR) Trainer: O Regley Barrier: 10 Total: 31-2-4-2 Prize Money: $39,810
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 22-2-4-2 Track: 6-0-1-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-4-2
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Anecdotique (FR) J+H: 12-0-2-0 Turf: 23-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-1 Last Win: 05/07/24 (287 Days)
Owner: D Blot/j Legendre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 28Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 O Andigne	 58	 $7.5	 Dschingis Gali	 2:07.99		  ........... 4.............................Le Mans
6 of 12	 12Oct24	 LSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 L Rousseau	 58	 $6.5	 Hey Man	 2:07.30		  ........ 3¼..........................Les Sables
7 of 16	 08Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 L Roussel	 59	 $21	 Magic Tunis	 2:06.10		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
10 of 14	 22Dec24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	13]	 L Roussel	 58	 $23	 Rue D’albret	 2:11.72		  ........... 6............................Pornichet
3 of 13	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 L Roussel	 57.5	 $*5.5	Red Grace	 2:08.33		  ....... Lhd.............................Le Mans

10 COGNAC (FR) Trainer: B And Beaunez Barrier: 9 Total: 26-1-3-2 Prize Money: $38,013
Jockey: B Marie WT: 57.5 Good: 9-1-2-0 Track: 4-0-1-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Harmonique (IRE) J+H: 8-1-0-0 Turf: 18-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-1-2 Last Win: 27/07/24 (265 Days)
Owner: Mme G Reille-villedey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 27Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 61	 $4	 Cracklin’rosie	 2:21.13		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 16	 21Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 59.5	 $4.5	 Eden	 2:02.38		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
11 of 15	 04Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 B Marie	 61	 $7.5	 E Va Bin	 2:05.43		  ........ 5¾......................Fontainebleau
10 of 15	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	11]	 B Marie	 60.5	 $13	 Nekoleto	 2:11.60		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
15 of 15	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $13	 Siete Misterios	 1:58.71		  ...... 14¾............................ Deauville
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11 PIPPAS GIRL (FR) Trainer: Frau E Meder Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $739
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Pretty pipa (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Konigsdrachen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 3]	 D Santiago	 53.5	 $41	 Iron Man	 1:25.43		  ......... 14......................... Compiegne
5 of 9	 08Sep24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 L Bails	 56.5	 $41	 Stingray	 2:19.57		  ........ 8½..........................Strasbourg
7 of 11	 26Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	11]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $51	 Quendresa	 1:45.54		  ...... 14½.............................Chantilly
13 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Seidl	 58	 $34	 Lidisbarn	 1:52.53		  ......... 27................ Le Croise-Laroche

12 BOB LA BIDOUILLE (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 13 Total: 37-3-5-3 Prize Money: $61,550
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57 Good: 11-2-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Ebareva (IRE) J+H: 6-0-1-0 Turf: 20-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-3-1 Last Win: 03/08/24 (258 Days)
Owner: O Martinelli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 12Sep24	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 M Eon	 59	 $6.5	 The Magic Man	 2:43.46		  ........ 1¾................. La Teste de Buch
9 of 14	 02Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 59	 $*4.5	Eliott Chop	 2:34.20		  ...... 10½............................ Toulouse
13 of 15	 02Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	16]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $26	 Situmeledemandais	 2:44.23		  ......... 13............................ Deauville
15 of 16	 23Nov24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Eon	 59.5	 $15	 Sainte Jenny	 3:19.60		  ...... 27¼............................Pornichet
15 of 16	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $34	 Goldyway De Saon	 2:12.50		  ...... 20¼.............................Chantilly

13 MOWGLI (FR) Trainer: F Dambacher Barrier: 11 Total: 23-4-1-4 Prize Money: $62,644
Jockey: B Flandrin WT: 57 Good: 9-3-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-1-2
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Mikiko (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 19-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-2 Last Win: 01/04/25 (17 Days)
Owner: F Dambacher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 17Nov24	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Nicco	 56	 $9.5	 Lake Naivasha	 2:07.88		  ...... 27½................................Nancy
12 of 14	 06Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56	 $26	 Fearless Cheetah	 2:33.10		  ...... 27¼....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 12	 09Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 8]	 B Flandrin	 57	 $--	 Timballina	 2:35.00		  ........ 7¾....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 14	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	12]	 B Flandrin	 59.5	 $--	 Ocean Diamond	 2:13.30		  ........ 1¾....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 B Flandrin	 55.5	 $10	 Foxey Lady	 2:01.51		  ........... 1......................Fontainebleau

14 CRUELLA DE VIL (FR) Trainer: Mrs G Rarick Barrier: 3 Total: 29-2-3-2 Prize Money: $38,229
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 56.5 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

7yo grey fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Tricked (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 25-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-3-1 Last Win: 14/03/25 (35 Days)
Owner: Mme Kf Minton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 28Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $23	 Essai Transforme	 1:40.13		  ...... 30½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 15	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	 4]	 H Journiac	 54.5	 $41	 What Else Chop	 1:35.38		  ......... 10................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 12	 16Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 L Boisseau	 60	 $17	 El Professor Chop	 1:35.81		  ...... 29¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 16	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 59	 $19	 Stepaside Bell	 2:05.40		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau
9 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	12]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $8.5	 Mowgli	 2:01.51		  ........ 5½......................Fontainebleau

15 SUHAAS (IRE) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 6 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,347
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Sunny frankel (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme D Bureller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Bails	 60	 $10	 Murano	 2:10.66		  ...... 18¾............................Pornichet
5 of 14	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	13]	 L Bails	 59	 $13	 Born To Win	 2:39.46		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 L Bails	 54.5	 $23	 Screen Shot	 2:38.85		  ........... 3......................... Compiegne
5 of 13	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 L Bails	 55	 $5.5	 Malya	 2:09.54		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 13	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 9]	 L Bails	 58.5	 $5	 Cricri D’amour	 2:40.04		  ...... 11¾.........................Saint-Cloud

16 CLICCLIC PANPANPAN (FR) Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 7 Total: 16-1-4-1 Prize Money: $28,275
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 54 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 3-1-1-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Montmartre Dam: Anymore (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 13-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-3-0 Last Win: 04/10/24 (196 Days)
Owner: Mme A Casteu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	12]	 A Bonnefoy	 57	 $29	 L’hippocampe	 2:01.82		  ........ 8¾............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $21	 Mister Goken	 2:43.38		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
2 of 8	 01Mar25	 LIG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 J Moisan	 58	 $*3.3	Hepzibah	 2:56.30		  ........ 3½............................ Lignieres
2 of 15	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 51.5	 $6.5	 Martial Art	 2:37.85		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 60	 $4.5	 Cole Chop	 2:38.00		  ........ 1½......................... Compiegne
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R8 18 Apr 2025 | Saint-Cloud | DE VILLIERS SAINT-FREDERIC HANDICAP
Distance: 3100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
11:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 443046
	 2	 246970
	 3	 012656
	 4	 577390
	 5	 034801
	 6	 737022
	 7	 860080
	 8	 811000
	 9	 212551
	10	 758166
	11	 690282
	12	 122422
	13	 200006
	14	 535493
	15	 971500
	16	 096000

GREASE (FR)
DSCHINGIS GOLD (FR)
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DREAM IN NORMANDY (IRE)
KENJI (FR)
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SCILIAR (IRE)
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MY DARLING (FR)
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52.5
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1
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6
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3
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A POUCHIN
E WEISSMEIER  1.5 
T BACHELOT
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C GROSBOIS
J MOUTARD
M VELON  1.5 
M FAVRIAUX  1.5 
T TRULLIER
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
B MARIE
EDDY HARDOUIN
A MOLINS
L BAILS

E&G LEENDERS
L PONTOIR
L PONTOIR
G NAKOUZI
MME J STANG
E D’ANDIGNE
C H PLISSON
MME J STANG
MLLE C FEY
J PAULEN
MME J STANG
MME S HAYE
D DE WAELE
D ARTU
S MORINEAU
MME J STANG

5
4
9
6
6
5
9
5
6
7
8
6
6
6
5
7

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
H
M
M
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
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1 GREASE (FR) Trainer: E&g Leenders Barrier: 15 Total: 36-2-4-5 Prize Money: $50,853
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 60 Good: 19-1-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Lily paramount (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 16-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-1-3 Last Win: 27/01/24 (447 Days)
Owner: Mme P Jouanneteau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 31Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 G Meury	 60	 $6	 Mac La Tambouille	 3:41.05		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
3 of 10	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 60	 $*3	 Exhit	 3:32.50		  ..........nk....................... Lyon La Soie
12 of 15	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 59	 $--	 Kingdom	 2:35.60		  ........ 4¾....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 11	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	11]	 G Meury	 56	 $5.5	 Andouins	 3:22.43		  ........... 2............................Pornichet
6 of 13	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $6.5	 Plotinus	 2:38.80		  ........ 7½...............................Nantes

2 DSCHINGIS GOLD (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 4 Total: 14-0-1-1 Prize Money: $11,657
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 60 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dschingis Secret (GER) Dam: Aquarelle d’or (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gl Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 02Nov24	 LEN	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 58	 $*2.9	Lord Blagny	 3:39.66		  ........ 6¼.............................Le Mans
6 of 7	 21Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $4.5	 Cosmic Front	 3:30.34		  ...... 15½.............................Chantilly
9 of 9	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 53.5	 $12	 Nasdaq	 3:37.58		  ...... 44½............................ Deauville
7 of 11	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 P Bazire	 58.5	 $12	 Kingdom	 3:32.70		  ........ 5¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
12 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 P Bazire	 56	 $29	 Situmeledemandais	 3:08.34		  ........... 7......................Fontainebleau

3 JEWEL DE CERISY (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 14 Total: 41-3-2-1 Prize Money: $65,348
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 59 Good: 15-2-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Polyquest (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 28-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-1-1 Last Win: 12/08/24 (249 Days)
Owner: L L Pontoir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 12Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $12	 Red Joy	 3:43.90		  ..........nk...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 9	 09Sep24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $4.5	 Lucio Vero	 3:36.48		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 15	 04Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $8	 Lucio Vero	 3:14.53		  ........ 8¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 17	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 60.5	 $13	 Fatalisme	 3:11.88		  ........ 9¼......................Fontainebleau
6 of 8	 23Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $7	 Rockmar	 3:15.97		  ...... 11½.............................Chantilly

4 ZILCOVER (FR) Trainer: G Nakouzi Barrier: 12 Total: 34-2-0-4 Prize Money: $26,909
Jockey: E Weissmeier (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Zillione beauty (FR) J+H: 15-2-0-2 Turf: 24-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-0-3 Last Win: 24/09/24 (206 Days)
Owner: Think Pink Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 28Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 E Weissmeier	 54.5	 $23	 Klassic Precieux	 3:30.33		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 17	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	13]	 E Weissmeier	 59.5	 $12	 Fatalisme	 3:11.88		  ........ 9½......................Fontainebleau
3 of 13	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 E Weissmeier	 58.5	 $13	 Breath Of Fire	 2:43.46		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 16	 25Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 E Weissmeier	 60	 $5.5	 Daliapur	 2:39.39		  ........ 9¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
15 of 16	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 E Weissmeier	 60	 $5.5	 Maydana	 3:19.73		  ...... 35¾................................Nancy
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5 AND WE DANCED (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 2 Total: 34-3-1-4 Prize Money: $44,727
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 57.5 Good: 21-2-0-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo grey fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Great Pretender (IRE) Dam: Fantastic cuix (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 18-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-1 Last Win: 09/04/25 (9 Days)
Owner: Mme C Delaroche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 4]	 J Moutard	 59	 $34	 Cloud Man	 2:42.69		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
4 of 15	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	15]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $34	 Balgees Time	 2:59.23		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 11	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 J Moutard	 57	 $9	 Breath Of Fire	 3:10.08		  ........ 6½......................Fontainebleau
12 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 6]	 J Moutard	 58.5	 $17	 Cole Chop	 2:38.00		  ...... 10½......................... Compiegne
1 of 13	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $*5	 Armorigene	 2:49.80		  ....... Lhd............................ Argentan

6 MANSSOURIO (FR) Trainer: E D’andigne Barrier: 1 Total: 8-0-2-1 Prize Money: $5,275
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Manssouria (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Vandamme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 03Nov24	 CHO	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 54	 $11	 Sitjar	 3:35.38		  ........ 8½................................Cholet
7 of 15	 23Nov24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 8]	 H Lebouc	 60	 $6.5	 Spirit Of Dance	 3:18.25		  ...... 12½............................Pornichet
14 of 16	 14Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Mr M Denuault	 70	 $11	 French Diva	 3:41.43		  ......... 50............................ Deauville
2 of 12	 01Feb25	 MCC	turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 L Bouton	 57	 $9	 Orion Rock	 3:24.52		  ........ 4½..........................Machecoul
2 of 13	 23Feb25	 MCC	turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 G Meury	 58	 $2.4	 Shirbawi	 3:27.50		  ........ 2½..........................Machecoul

7 DREAM IN NORMANDY (IRE) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 11 Total: 63-8-4-7 Prize Money: $82,325
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 57.5 Good: 24-4-1-3 Track: 4-0-0-0

9yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Ana luna (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 28-3-3-4 Last Win: 10/03/23 (770 Days)
Owner: Lr Kambrun-herve/p Ory/n Viot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 15Mar24	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 60	 $11	 Lor Blanc	 3:34.33		  ........ 6¼....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 10	 27Mar24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 K Barbaud	 60	 $12	 Step Morning	 3:22.09		  ......... 40............................Pornichet
12 of 16	 10Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	10]	 J Nicoleau	 59	 $--	 Palaimon	 2:40.30		  ...... 12¾............................ Deauville
8 of 9	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 K Barbaud	 59	 $29	 Estcourt	 2:37.25		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
16 of 16	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Y Rousset	 60	 $29	 Palmeira Emery	 2:33.14		  ......... 33............................Pornichet

8 KENJI (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 6 Total: 7-2-0-0 Prize Money: $14,332
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Khalkevi (IRE) Dam: Taiji (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/08/24 (252 Days)
Owner: F L’allinec

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 03Aug24	 SEN	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 66	 $7	 Kinna	 3:18.31		  ........ 2½...............Senonnes-Pouance
1 of 4	 09Aug24	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 M Marquette	 66	 $10	 Judgeland	 3:38.16		  ........... 2.................. Le Lion D’angers
11 of 14	 05Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 M Marquette	 62.5	 $51	 Kamaro D’huez	 2:40.26		  ...... 10½.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 14	 07Oct24	 CHO	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 H Journiac	 56	 $15	 Striver	 3:26.04		  ......... 50................................Cholet
13 of 14	 27Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	14]	 R Thomas	 64	 $26	 Jesuba	 2:54.80		  ...... 16¾.........................Saint-Cloud

9 LEANDER (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Fey Barrier: 9 Total: 18-2-2-1 Prize Money: $32,020
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 4-0-1-0 54-56kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Wings Of Eagles Dam: I’m right (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 12-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-0 Last Win: 08/08/24 (253 Days)
Owner: G Sellier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 17	 28Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	16]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54	 $6.5	 Charles Legend	 3:06.95		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 10	 16May24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $*3.3	Testipedro	 3:25.50		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 15	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $*3.5	Chonburi	 3:03.28		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 16	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	13]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $5	 Zilcover	 3:12.40		  ........ 3¼...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 14	 08Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	13]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54.5	 $5.5	 Custard Tarte	 2:49.48		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville

10 SCILIAR (IRE) Trainer: J Paulen Barrier: 16 Total: 36-2-2-3 Prize Money: $40,501
Jockey: M Favriaux (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 13-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

7yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Raven’s Pass (USA) Dam: Snake dancer (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 32-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-2-2 Last Win: 08/09/24 (222 Days)
Owner: J Paulen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 27Jun24	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 S Laurent	 57.5	 $11	 Jonh For Always	 2:31.40		  ........... 3...................... Aix-Les-Bains
8 of 12	 08Jul24	 STB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 S Laurent	 58.5	 $8.5	 Silver Magic	 2:36.16		  ........ 4¾..........................Strasbourg
1 of 13	 08Sep24	 STB	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	11]	 M Favriaux	 51	 $23	 Baden Rocks	 3:30.71		  ........ 2½..........................Strasbourg
6 of 8	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 R Boutault	 67.5	 $8.5	 Wukolina	 3:58.42		  ........ 9¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 16	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	12]	 M Cabal	 56.5	 $34	 Maydana	 3:19.73		  ........ 3¼................................Nancy
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11 ARMORIGENE (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 8 Total: 98-6-7-9 Prize Money: $96,222
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 53.5 Good: 48-3-4-5 Track: 4-0-0-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-2
Sire: Amadeus Wolf (UK) Dam: Bithia (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 53-1-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 34-1-3-2 Last Win: 23/01/25 (85 Days)
Owner: Mme J Le Stang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	11]	 H Journiac	 59.5	 $26	 Visionary Dreamer	 2:57.84		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 11	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 55	 $13	 Breath Of Fire	 3:10.08		  ........ 9¼......................Fontainebleau
2 of 11	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 57	 $8	 Five By Five	 3:30.24		  .......... ½................ Le Croise-Laroche
8 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $21	 Cole Chop	 2:38.00		  ........ 8½......................... Compiegne
2 of 13	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 T Trullier	 58	 $10	 And We Danced	 2:49.80		  ....... Lhd............................ Argentan

12 MY DARLING (FR) Trainer: Mme S Haye Barrier: 3 Total: 31-1-10-3 Prize Money: $50,563
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 14-0-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 3-0-3-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-0-6-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Darling point (IRE) J+H: 7-1-5-0 Turf: 20-1-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-6-3 Last Win: 28/10/24 (172 Days)
Owner: Mme S Lesage De La Haye

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 18	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	18]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $7	 Rockmar	 3:14.77		  .......... ½......................Fontainebleau
2 of 15	 23Nov24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $*3.5	Spirit Of Dance	 3:18.25		  ........... 2............................Pornichet
4 of 16	 22Dec24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	16]	 D Santiago	 58	 $4	 Murano	 3:20.61		  ........ 6½............................Pornichet
2 of 11	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 54	 $8.5	 Breath Of Fire	 3:10.08		  ........ 1½......................Fontainebleau
2 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $8.5	 Cole Chop	 2:38.00		  ......... hd......................... Compiegne

13 THAT’S MY POWER (FR) Trainer: D De Waele Barrier: 13 Total: 30-1-5-1 Prize Money: $34,302
Jockey: B Marie WT: 52.5 Good: 11-1-3-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr h Fav: 2-0-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Train time (UK) J+H: 10-0-2-1 Turf: 24-0-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-2-1 Last Win: 31/03/22 (1114 Days)
Owner: H De Waele

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 05Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	10]	 B Marie	 56	 $8.5	 Resplendor	 2:48.90		  ...... 17¾.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 18	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	12]	 B Marie	 57.5	 $15	 Speedful	 2:39.98		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 14	 28Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $12	 My Darling	 3:39.57		  ...... 18¼.............................Chantilly
12 of 15	 16Nov24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 16	 [	14]	 B Marie	 58	 $19	 Joao	 2:01.53		  ...... 15¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 11	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 S Breux	 56.5	 $13	 Five By Five	 3:30.24		  ........ 6¼................ Le Croise-Laroche

14 RED SUGAR (FR) Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 5 Total: 29-1-0-3 Prize Money: $24,007
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 52 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Red nose (FR) J+H: 9-0-0-2 Turf: 23-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-0-2 Last Win: 09/09/24 (221 Days)
Owner: Mme V Jud-frei

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 25Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 51	 $5	 Soul Of Freedom	 2:44.20		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 13	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 51.5	 $6.5	 Breath Of Fire	 2:43.46		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 11	 17Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 52.5	 $--	 Gamechanger	 3:01.19		  ........... 5................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 11	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 53	 $6	 Breath Of Fire	 3:10.08		  ........ 7¼......................Fontainebleau
3 of 11	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55.5	 $*2.8	Five By Five	 3:30.24		  ........ 1¼................ Le Croise-Laroche

15 PENNYWELL (FR) Trainer: S Morineau Barrier: 10 Total: 27-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,034
Jockey: A Molins WT: 52 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Cherry swallow (FR) J+H: 6-1-0-0 Turf: 18-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/01/25 (80 Days)
Owner: H Geerlandt/s Morineau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	11]	 L Boisseau	 53	 $41	 Felix Felicis	 2:40.95		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
1 of 12	 28Jan25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 A Molins	 54	 $21	 Chonburi	 3:28.38		  ........ 3½............................Pornichet
5 of 16	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 9]	 A Molins	 55.5	 $21	 Cloud Man	 2:42.69		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
12 of 15	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 9]	 A Molins	 58	 $26	 Visionary Dreamer	 2:57.84		  ...... 10¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 11	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 56	 $8.5	 Five By Five	 3:30.24		  ...... 30¼................ Le Croise-Laroche

16 GOT FROST (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 7 Total: 78-4-8-3 Prize Money: $83,421
Jockey: L Bails WT: 51 Good: 34-0-6-1 Track: 7-0-0-1

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 50-52kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Miranda frost (FR) J+H: 18-1-2-2 Turf: 58-4-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 40-4-2-2 Last Win: 29/03/24 (385 Days)
Owner: Mme D Bureller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 06Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 L Bails	 52	 $21	 Stranger	 1:41.98		  ...... 39½............................Pornichet
6 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 3]	 L Bails	 51	 $67	 Felix Felicis	 2:47.65		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 16	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	16]	 L Bails	 51.5	 $23	 Cruella De Vil	 2:05.40		  ........... 6......................Fontainebleau
10 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 2]	 L Bails	 52	 $29	 Cole Chop	 2:38.00		  ...... 10½......................... Compiegne
98 of 16	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 L Bails	 51	 $34	 Princesse Blonde	 2:00.91		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville
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R9 18 Apr 2025 | Saint-Cloud | DE SAINT-GERMAIN LA GRANGE HANDICAP
Distance: 3100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
12:05 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 455162
	 2	 513413
	 3	 243009
	 4	 873258
	 5	 009070
	 6	 196307
	 7	 113230
	 8	 153545
	 9	 733950
	10	 794270
	11	 691109
	12	 615292
	13	 010000
	14	 465495
	15	 034309
	16	 619405

FATALISME (FR)
MARTIAL ART (FR)
HERMANO (FR)
YES ZARA (FR)
WUKHANN (FR)
BARBADIN
L’AGORA GAME (FR)
DYLAN’S SPIRIT (FR)
ALONZO (FR)
BRAMESHOT (FR)
JEU DE JAMBES (FR)
TIMBALLINA (GER)
EASTERN STAR (FR)
ZALETTO (FR)
SHANGHAI SPIRIT (FR)
FEEDESREVES (FR)

62
61.5
61.5
61
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60
59
59
59
58
57.5
57

12
15
7
9
16
13
5
10
14
11
3
2
6
4
8
1

T BLANCHOUIN  1 

S PASQUIER
P REMOUE  1 

EDDY HARDOUIN
A CRASTUS
C DEMURO
M MICHEL  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
T BACHELOT
H LEBOUC
I MENDIZABAL
A POUCHIN
H JOURNIAC
M FAVRIAUX  1.5 
M GUYON
D PROVOST

J BOISNARD
D&P PROD’HOMME
A FOUASSIER
MLLE C FEY
J PARIZE
D&P PROD’HOMME
M BRASME
E LIBAUD
S CERULIS
E&G LEENDERS
A KAHN
Y BONNEFOY
N CAULLERY
N PAYSAN
L PONTOIR
M CESANDRI

10
6
5
5
5
8
4
4
4
5
6
5
5
5
6
7

G
G
G
M
G
G
M
M
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
58
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
68
--

	19-�4�-6-2
	38-�2�-7-5
	23-�2�-4-2
	25-�2�-1-3
	30-�4�-2-2
	78-�7�-8-8
	10-�2�-1-4
	 8-�1�-0-1
	12-�0�-0-2
	39-�3�-4-2
	 9-�2�-1-0
	21-�2�-7-1
	20-�3�-2-1
	12-�1�-1-1
	32-�4�-2-6
	56-�4�-8-6

$68,119
$70,731
$43,421
$39,003
$79,725
$171,884
$28,273
$12,922
$10,048
$57,238
$23,676
$40,204
$28,553
$20,090
$64,741
$72,815

	11-�2�-3-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	12-�1�-2-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-3-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-1
	5-�1�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 FATALISME (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 12 Total: 19-4-6-2 Prize Money: $68,119
Jockey: T Blanchouin (a1.0) WT: 62 Good: 5-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

10yo noipan fr g Fav: 7-2-2-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-3-1
Sire: Dragon Dancer (UK) Dam: Kassing (FR) J+H: 8-3-3-0 Turf: 11-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-3-0 Last Win: 28/01/25 (80 Days)
Owner: J Bayon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 22Dec24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	14]	 H Lebouc	 59.5	 $--	 Khazar Lises	 3:19.27		  ........ 3½............................Pornichet
5 of 14	 07Jan25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	10]	 T Blanchouin	 59	 $--	 York Town	 3:18.22		  ........ 8½............................Pornichet
1 of 12	 28Jan25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 T Blanchouin	 59	 $4.5	 York Town	 3:18.98		  ........ 3½............................Pornichet
6 of 13	 20Feb25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	10]	 T Blanchouin	 62	 $*4	 Wematch	 3:22.47		  ........... 4............................Pornichet
2 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 T Blanchouin	 60	 $*5.5	Situmeledemandais	 3:08.34		  ......... hd......................Fontainebleau

2 MARTIAL ART (FR) Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 15 Total: 38-2-7-5 Prize Money: $70,731
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 61.5 Good: 25-0-7-3 Track: 6-1-2-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 7-1-1-2 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Attendu Dam: Monarquia (IRE) J+H: 19-2-4-4 Turf: 19-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-2 Last Win: 16/03/25 (33 Days)
Owner: A Krauliger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 30Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $3.5	 Stateswoman	 2:54.36		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 13	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 53	 $11	 Soul Of Freedom	 2:41.67		  ....... Lhd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 15	 25Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	12]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $6	 Zamnesia	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 15	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $*4.5	Clicclic Panpanpan	 2:37.85		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	15]	 S Pasquier	 59.5	 $6.5	 Situmeledemandais	 3:08.34		  .......... ¾......................Fontainebleau

3 HERMANO (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 7 Total: 23-2-4-2 Prize Money: $43,421
Jockey: P Remoue (a1.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 11-2-1-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Scissor Kick (AUS) Dam: Star val (FR) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 10-0-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-3-1 Last Win: 16/02/24 (427 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Bucephale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 06Apr24	 NAN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 P Remoue	 60.5	 $--	 Zaletto	 3:48.88		  ........... 2...............................Nantes
3 of 15	 05May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	14]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59.5	 $10	 Pangaea	 2:18.42		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 12	 21Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $8	 Combermere	 2:45.15		  ...... 16½.........................Saint-Cloud
15 of 15	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 M Marquette	 62.5	 $--	 Drip	 2:11.22		  ...... 30¼............................Pornichet
9 of 16	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 A Bourgeais	 62.5	 $--	 Temple Gate	 2:31.22		  ........ 4¼............................Pornichet

4 YES ZARA (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Fey Barrier: 9 Total: 25-2-1-3 Prize Money: $39,003
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 61 Good: 18-1-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Yes i do (FR) J+H: 11-0-0-1 Turf: 18-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/04/23 (723 Days)
Owner: Stall Allegra Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 09Jul24	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 P Remoue	 59	 $41	 Gambia Sun	 2:42.93		  ........ 3½......................... Compiegne
3 of 10	 12Aug24	 VIT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 C Berge	 60	 $15	 Vasigreen	 2:36.43		  ........... 1................................. Vittel
2 of 14	 01Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 56	 $17	 Rodainah	 2:33.16		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 6	 10Sep24	 NAN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Quest For Love	 3:27.12		  ...... 12¼...............................Nantes
8 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 62	 $10	 Rocheux	 2:42.20		  ......... 11..............................Moulins
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5 WUKHANN (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 16 Total: 30-4-2-2 Prize Money: $79,725
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 60.5 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

5yo noipan fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Hegemony (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 26-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-1-1 Last Win: 20/06/24 (302 Days)
Owner: R Frances

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 05Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 55.5	 $--	 Good Gift	 2:25.78		  ...... 12¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 13	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 60	 $17	 Soul Of Freedom	 2:41.67		  ...... 11¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
13 of 16	 25Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 D Santiago	 56	 $26	 Morsan	 2:37.61		  ........... 8................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 11	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $17	 Almacado Gree	 3:15.32		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	14]	 A Crastus	 60	 $29	 Situmeledemandais	 3:08.34		  ........ 7½......................Fontainebleau

6 BARBADIN Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 13 Total: 78-7-8-8 Prize Money: $171,884
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 60.5 Good: 22-4-1-1 Track: 13-0-2-0

8yo chestnut uk g Fav: 6-1-2-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Barbayam (UK) J+H: 7-1-0-1 Turf: 63-7-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 41-3-7-4 Last Win: 18/01/25 (90 Days)
Owner: Ascot Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 05Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 55	 $5.5	 Saint Langis	 3:44.16		  ......... 14................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 9	 19Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 55	 $9	 Neva Nevada	 3:35.16		  ......... 11................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 15	 25Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 59	 $13	 Zamnesia	 -- --- --		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 15	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $9	 Martial Art	 2:37.85		  ...... 11¾.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	16]	 C Demuro	 59	 $12	 Situmeledemandais	 3:08.34		  ........ 4¾......................Fontainebleau

7 L’AGORA GAME (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 5 Total: 10-2-1-4 Prize Money: $28,273
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 3-0-1-2 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Zarak Dam: Baffle creek (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-3 Last Win: 06/11/24 (163 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Haras Du Chateau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 06Nov24	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	14]	 M Eon	 58	 $--	 Liya Chope	 2:38.00		  ........ 1½.............................. Amiens
3 of 10	 20Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 9]	 M Eon	 61.5	 $*3.3	Salma	 2:45.25		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 08Dec24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 60.5	 $*2.6	Roudoudou	 3:23.01		  ........... 2............................Pornichet
3 of 9	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 1]	 M Eon	 55.5	 $*4	 Nasdaq	 3:37.58		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
11 of 15	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 M Michel	 53.5	 $15	 Massimo Meridio	 2:45.05		  ........ 8¾.........................Saint-Cloud

8 DYLAN’S SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 10 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: $12,922
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Master’s Spirit (IRE) Dam: Dylanelle (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 09/08/24 (252 Days)
Owner: B Boitez/ C Breand/ E Libaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 15Sep24	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 C Sperry	 59	 $9.5	 Hatim	 3:22.32		  ...... 10½.................. Le Lion D’angers
3 of 10	 09Oct24	 AGT	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Favriaux	 60.5	 $19	 L’agora Game	 3:29.00		  ........ 5¼............................ Argentan
5 of 8	 14Nov24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 M Favriaux	 60.5	 $7.5	 The Dubliner	 2:47.32		  ........ 3¾...............................Nantes
4 of 9	 08Dec24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 M Favriaux	 60.5	 $6.5	 Roudoudou	 3:23.01		  ........ 6½............................Pornichet
5 of 16	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	16]	 A Pouchin	 54.5	 $11	 Illusion Machine	 2:19.96		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud

9 ALONZO (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 14 Total: 12-0-0-2 Prize Money: $10,048
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 60.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: America’s best (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: E Harivel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 27Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 L Plommee	 58	 $15	 Tamyz	 2:39.70		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 A Duporte	 60	 $17	 Radetsky Marsch	 2:40.54		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
9 of 11	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	11]	 A Duporte	 57	 $5.5	 Foxtrot Zulu	 2:41.67		  ...... 11¼............................ Deauville
5 of 13	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $11	 Motion	 2:56.06		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $23	 Situmeledemandais	 3:08.34		  ........ 5½......................Fontainebleau

10 BRAMESHOT (FR) Trainer: E&g Leenders Barrier: 11 Total: 39-3-4-2 Prize Money: $57,238
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 60 Good: 19-1-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-3-0
Sire: Brametot (IRE) Dam: Meshaykh (IRE) J+H: 20-2-4-2 Turf: 26-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-3-0 Last Win: 18/11/24 (151 Days)
Owner: E&g E&g  Leenders

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 29Dec24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 7]	 C Sperry	 59	 $15	 Step Morning	 3:17.98		  ......... 16............................Pornichet
4 of 10	 31Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 H Lebouc	 54.5	 $13	 Nasdaq	 3:42.44		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
2 of 13	 20Feb25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 60.5	 $8	 Wematch	 3:22.47		  ........... 1............................Pornichet
7 of 11	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 H Lebouc	 53.5	 $12	 Act Of Wisdom	 3:09.17		  ........ 2½......................Fontainebleau
12 of 15	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	14]	 A Madamet	 58	 $9.5	 Martial Art	 2:37.85		  ...... 14¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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11 JEU DE JAMBES (FR) Trainer: A Kahn Barrier: 3 Total: 9-2-1-0 Prize Money: $23,676
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Monitor Closely (IRE) Dam: Cherry baie (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 19/04/24 (364 Days)
Owner: A A Kahn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 17Feb24	 ANG	 turf	 3800	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	  ]	 C Smeulders	 68	 $21	 Ras Kassar	 4:36.64		  ......... 50...............................Angers
1 of 10	 25Feb24	 MCC	turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 4	 [	 1]	 T Baron	 65.5	 $23	 Joe L’audace	 3:33.76		  ..........nk..........................Machecoul
1 of 15	 19Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 I Mendizabal	 64	 $12	 Jesuba	 2:57.22		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 11	 26May24	 VIC	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 69	 $*2.9	Kel Espoir En Jeu	 3:02.87		  ........ 7¾.................................Vichy
9 of 11	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 J Claudic	 61	 $8	 Kingdom	 3:32.70		  ........... 7................ Le Croise-Laroche

12 TIMBALLINA (GER) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 2 Total: 21-2-7-1 Prize Money: $40,204
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 59 Good: 8-0-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo bay ger m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Doyen (IRE) Dam: Timbalada (GER) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 8-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-0 Last Win: 09/01/25 (99 Days)
Owner: P Hartzer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 09Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	11]	 M Eon	 57.5	 $--	 Fearless Cheetah	 2:35.00		  ........ 1¾....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 14	 07Feb25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	13]	 A Orani	 59	 $10	 Forbidden Secret	 2:16.80		  ........ 1¾....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 15	 25Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 57	 $21	 Zamnesia	 -- --- --		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 15	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 60	 $--	 Kingdom	 2:35.60		  ........ 3½....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $9	 Screen Shot	 2:38.85		  ....... Lhd......................... Compiegne

13 EASTERN STAR (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 6 Total: 20-3-2-1 Prize Money: $28,553
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 59 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Japan (GER) J+H: 10-1-1-0 Turf: 17-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-1 Last Win: 20/01/25 (88 Days)
Owner: Jl Veneroso

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*3.8	Rimbault	 2:21.01		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 12	 05Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 58	 $5.5	 Magnetique	 2:25.68		  ......... 50................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
13 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	13]	 H Journiac	 55	 $26	 Miss White Socks	 2:16.53		  ...... 15¼.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 13	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 60	 $7	 Red Grace	 2:08.33		  ........ 9½.............................Le Mans
15 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 M Michel	 57.5	 $21	 Situmeledemandais	 3:08.34		  ........ 8¼......................Fontainebleau

14 ZALETTO (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 4 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: $20,090
Jockey: M Favriaux (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo noipan fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Zaluna (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 06/04/24 (377 Days)
Owner: A Mahot/mme B Paysan/n Paysan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 06May24	 NAN	 turf	 3600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Poirier	 54.5	 $7.5	 Desire For Ever	 4:26.77		  ......... 25...............................Nantes
5 of 7	 10Jun24	 CRO	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 C Poirier	 52.5	 $13	 Ker Stormy	 3:25.18		  ........ 3½................................ Craon
4 of 9	 03Jul24	 NAN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 C Poirier	 52.5	 $11	 Quest For Love	 3:22.95		  ........ 3½...............................Nantes
9 of 10	 04Aug24	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 C Raimbault	 59.5	 $12	 Kaleo Caesar	 3:21.86		  ...... 13¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
5 of 13	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 M Justum	 53	 $29	 Burlington Arcade	 3:28.77		  ........ 5¾...............Senonnes-Pouance

15 SHANGHAI SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 8 Total: 32-4-2-6 Prize Money: $64,741
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57.5 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 4-1-0-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-2
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Keen glance (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-1-5 Last Win: 16/05/24 (337 Days)
Owner: P Bonnifait/a Andrieu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 17	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	18]	 A Crastus	 62	 $19	 Fatalisme	 3:11.88		  ........... 9......................Fontainebleau
4 of 8	 23Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $5.5	 Rockmar	 3:15.97		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
3 of 14	 07Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 62	 $*4	 Grand Leon	 2:59.41		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 15	 30Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 62	 $5.5	 Grand Leon	 2:51.52		  ......... 18.............................Chantilly
9 of 11	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 51	 $17	 Act Of Wisdom	 3:09.17		  ......... 13......................Fontainebleau

16 FEEDESREVES (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 1 Total: 56-4-8-6 Prize Money: $72,815
Jockey: D Provost WT: 57 Good: 31-3-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo grey fr m Fav: 4-1-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Silafee (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 20-0-2-3 Last Win: 23/08/24 (238 Days)
Owner: P Nador

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 59	 $*2.9	Exhit	 2:28.80		  ........... 3.................................Vichy
9 of 14	 04Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 58	 $19	 Que Vendra	 2:34.77		  ........ 5¼....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 8	 09Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 L Nomis	 62	 $12	 I’m On My Way	 3:42.40		  ........... 4....................... Lyon La Soie
15 of 15	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	14]	 L Nomis	 58.5	 $--	 Kingdom	 2:35.60		  ........ 6¾....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 12	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $13	 Rio Grande	 3:29.80		  ........ 4¼....................... Lyon La Soie


